



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NEIGHBORHOOD NATIONAL BANK ANNOUNCES SCOTT R. ANDREWS AS PRESIDENT & CEO www.mynnb.com

San Diego, California - (October 18, 2018) – Neighborhood National Bank announced that Scott R. Andrews has been appointed as the President & CEO and Director of Neighborhood National Bank and Neighborhood Bancorp. Mr. Andrews is an experienced community bank chief executive officer with a banking career spanning over 42 years.

Mr. Andrews most recently was the President and CEO of Commerce Bank of Temecula Valley in Murrieta, California, and prior to that was the CEO of Pacific Commerce Bank in Los Angeles and Sunrise Bank in San Diego. During his distinguished career, he has assisted in the development of six de novo community banks and held executive management roles at community, regional and national banks.

"I am very pleased to join Neighborhood National Bank, and to work closely with the Board to improve the financial performance of the Bank. Neighborhood National Bank has a long history as a Community Development Financial Institution serving the needs of small businesses and individuals in underserved markets in San Diego County" said Mr. Andrews. "San Diego County has seen a marked decline in the number of community banks, and Neighborhood National Bank has a tremendous opportunity to succeed and to serve the needs of small-to-medium sized businesses and the local community". "The Board and Neighborhood National Bank welcome Scott and looking forward to working closely with him", commented Stephen S. Taylor, Jr., Chairman of the Board.

Neighborhood National Bank, a Community Development Financial Institution, is a full-service, business-focused community bank providing financial services to businesses, professionals, non-profit organizations, investors and individuals throughout San Diego County, focusing on underserved markets in South and East San Diego County. The Bank has two full-service branches in San Diego and El Cajon. Additional information may be found at the Bank's website.

Information contained herein may contain certain forward-looking statements that are based on management's current expectations regarding economic, legislative, and regulatory issues that may impact the Bank's ability to be approved and open in the future. Forward-looking statements can be identified by the fact that they do not relate strictly to historical or current facts. The Bank undertakes no obligation to release publicly the result of any revisions to these forward-looking statements that may be made to reflect events or circumstances after the date of this press release or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events.

For Further Information Contact:

Scott R. Andrews President & CEO, Neighborhood National Bank sandrews@mynnb.com 619-789-4423